



THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
 FINANCE - PROCUREMENT
 JOERNS BED REPLACEMENT PARTS
 23-090-DCC
 QUOTE TABULATION



NO.	ITEM	JOERNS REPLACEMENT PART NO.	UOM	QTY	DIRECT SUPPLY, INC		ALCO SALES & SERVICE CO.	
					PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Bumper, Wire Foam 80"	11012608AL	EA	24	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 38.14	\$ 915.36
2	Kit, Bushing Rivet Replacement	39000052	EA	4	\$ 19.99	\$ 79.96	\$ 17.09	\$ 68.36
3	Kit, Control Box	39000967	EA	4	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 297.96	\$ 1,191.84
4	Kit, Cover, Staff Control	39001115	EA	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23.81	\$ 142.86
5	Kit, Hand Pendant Holder	N717	EA	36	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 1,297.80
6	UCTX Food Board w/o Staff Control	SVC PANEL	EA	8	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 68.21	\$ 545.68
7	Kit, Staff Control, Advanced	39001113	EA	6	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 286.44	\$ 1,718.64
8	Main Control Box	39000804	EA	3	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 347.47	\$ 1,042.41
9	Class II Power Cord	11012943	EA	12	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 43.88	\$ 526.56
10	PC Board, Basic Staff Control	11011775	EA	6	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 223.85	\$ 1,343.10
11	Pendant (U770 bed), Phone Connector	11011474	EA	12	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 128.67	\$ 1,544.04
12	Pendant (UCTX bed), advanced	11012840	EA	24	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 150.94	\$ 3,622.56
13	Mattress Stop	N517	EA	12	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00
14	Pad, Stop, Knee, Leg	11011331	EA	48	\$ 9.50	\$ 456.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 447.84
15	Weldment, Knee Section	24006325AI	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00		
16	Weldment, Foot Section	24006116AI	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00		
16a	Weldment, Foot and Knee Section Kit	39001872	EA	2			\$ 298.41	\$ 596.82
17	Weldment, Back Section	24006114AL	EA	2	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 215.78	\$ 431.56
18	Roller and Hub Kit	39000792	EA	6	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 187.20
19	Side Rail Holders	39001040	EA	12	\$ 9.99	\$ 119.88	\$ 9.55	\$ 114.60
20	Kit, Mattress Deck Bearing	39000802	EA	8	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 43.23	\$ 345.84
770 Parts								
21	Staff Controller	11010490	EA	12	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 243.12	\$ 2,917.44
22	PC Board, Basic Staff Control	11011775	EA	6	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 223.85	\$ 1,343.10
23	770 Footboard w/o Staff Control	SVC PANEL	EA	6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 68.21	\$ 409.26
					GRAND TOTAL	\$ 20,042.84		\$ 21,208.87

NOTES

Quote Opening 08/02/23 @ 2:30 PM	DW, MP
Invitations Sent	22
Total Vendors Requesting Documents	0
Total Quote Responses	2